
28.08.2002 11:06

   1 /  26264  10 TE805 120V USA/CDN 01.08.02 27429

cid_etlx V. 10.1 For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date

PageDrawingvalid as froNameIndexItem-no

Spare part list
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Copyright reserved HILTI = Registered trademark

FEHRMAN

   5

234286

26299

26327

234241

234281

206035

26398

26343

74738

234284

234282

234245

74588

17878

26294

26248

26323

26347

26375

234256

234235

13724

26253

13898

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

housing

cylinder assy

guide sleeve

chuck body

drive piston

plastite screw 45 5X60

rotor 110/120V assy

stator 110/120V

transducer assy

conrod

piston pin

motor housing endcap assy

rpm regulator 100/115V

supply cord USA/CDN

insulating unit

flexible conductor assy

flexible conductor assy

holder assy

grip unit

ram

seal.ring

housing endcap

absorber

grip

Item-no Quantity UnitCnt-n Name Specification Proc.restr.



28.08.2002 11:06

   2 /  26264  10 TE805 120V USA/CDN 01.08.02 27429

cid_etlx V. 10.1 For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date

PageDrawingvalid as froNameIndexItem-no

Spare part list
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Copyright reserved HILTI = Registered trademark

FEHRMAN

   5

17904

13727

13771

13728

13763

234248

13772

26256

234059

234019

234061

234063

234238

234026

234237

234058

26351

26257

26247

49175

13790

26274

26354

26355

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

switch

nut

o-ring 71,44X3,53

crankshaft

cover assy

striker piston

o-ring 31,34X3,53

ring

cap

retaining ring

cover

absorber ring

lock

ball 15  III

sleeve

compression spring

retaining ring SP 52

guard sleeve

o-ring 58X2

o-ring 55X2.5

ball 6

chiselling handle assy

chiselling handle clam assy

chiselling handle clam

DIN 3770     5.1986    A-NBR 70

DIN 5401     1.1978    POLYAMID 6

national purchase

national purchase

Item-no Quantity UnitCnt-n Name Specification Proc.restr.



28.08.2002 11:06

   3 /  26264  10 TE805 120V USA/CDN 01.08.02 27429

cid_etlx V. 10.1 For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date

PageDrawingvalid as froNameIndexItem-no

Spare part list
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Copyright reserved HILTI = Registered trademark

FEHRMAN

   5

234210

208268

233548

233547

233549

26369

74161

13777

234270

26370

17979

26372

26368

71468

233637

26367

66299

13960

70428

71483

201495

75094

72402

207960

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

4

4

1

6

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

2

51

52

55

56

57

59

62

63

64

66

67

68

69

70

72

73

74

76

78

81

82

83

85

87

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

clevis pin

circlip 6X0,7

hexagon bolt M8X160

snap-lock ring 1

knob assy

torx-soc.cap screw M5X25

ball bearing 6201

ball bearing 6203-2RS/VT245

rotary shaft seal B15X25X5

torx-soc.cap screw M5X80

hex nut M8 LH

torx-soc.tapt.scr. M5X20

torx-s.h.s. M5X12

circlip 32X1,2

torx-rec.ov.screw M6X25 10.9

torx-rec.ov.screw M4X16

washer 10,5

cover

ball bearing

conductor end A1-6

torx-soc.tapt.scr. M3,5X5,5

supp.co.cl.

protective sleeve

torx-soc.re.scr 4X18

DIN 625-1     4.1989

DIN 625-1     4.1989

DIN 934     10.1987    8-SCHW

DIN 7500-1     12.1984    LINS.KOPF TORX T25 ST-
SCHW.

DIN 472     9.1981

DIN 46228-1     8.1992

national purchase

national purchase

national purchase

national purchase

national purchase

national purchase

Item-no Quantity UnitCnt-n Name Specification Proc.restr.



28.08.2002 11:06

   4 /  26264  10 TE805 120V USA/CDN 01.08.02 27429

cid_etlx V. 10.1 For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date

PageDrawingvalid as froNameIndexItem-no

Spare part list
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Copyright reserved HILTI = Registered trademark

FEHRMAN

   5

234195

234197

70123

234193

234196

74238

74719

74718

26358

26365

74729

74722

9357

26284

234199

26389

26348

26352

26373

26374

234081

234082

26298

234275

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

6

1

1

1

1

1

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

98

102

106

111

116

118

119

120

121

122

124

125

126

127

128

128

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece

retaining ring

o-ring 42X2,5

roller

washer

o-ring 42X6

circlip 26X1,2

brush holder assy

carbon brush

torx-soc.re.scr 3X16

torx-rec.ov.screw M6X16

cooling fan assy

labyrinth seal

supporting washer S12X18

rating plate TE805 120V USA

ball bearing 15X35X11

labyrinth seal

connector housing assy

torx-soc.re.scr 3X25

torx-soc.re.scr 4X30

grip unit

seal

o-ring 25X3.53 FKM

seal.ring NATUR

seal.ring GRAU

DIN 472     9.1981 national purchase

Item-no Quantity UnitCnt-n Name Specification Proc.restr.



28.08.2002 11:06

   5 /  26264  10 TE805 120V USA/CDN 01.08.02 27429

cid_etlx V. 10.1 For information only, will not be exchanged when altered! Date

PageDrawingvalid as froNameIndexItem-no

Spare part list
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Copyright reserved HILTI = Registered trademark

FEHRMAN

   5

30215

30214

59299

3994

1

1

1

1

703

810

900

901

piece

piece

piece

piece

oil TURMOPO.20HD 1L

grease Molykote TP42 100GR

loctite 222 250CCM

loctite 243 50CCM

Item-no Quantity UnitCnt-n Name Specification Proc.restr.




